air rights, and other rights benefiting or appurtenant to the Real Property and Improvements (the 

“Related Rights”).   

2. PURCHASE PRICE AND MANNER OF PAYMENT.   The total purchase price (“Purchase Price”) 

to be paid by the Buyer to the Seller for the Property shall be Three Million Seven Hundred Fifty 

Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($3,750,000).  The Purchase Price shall be payable as follows:  

a. Earnest Money.   Five Hundred Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($500,000.00) earnest money paid 

within five (5) business days after the Effective Date (the “Earnest Money”) to LandTitle, LLC,